
Section 40.520  Eligibility Determination 

CMS shall contact all applicants seeking certification, via U.S. Mail or electronic correspondence, within 60 days after receipt of the application and all supporting documents. CMS shall grant certification, deny certification, or request additional or clarifying information necessary to make the certification decision. 

(Recodified from Section 20.520 of 44 Ill. Adm. Code 20 (Central Management Services) pursuant to Section 45-57 of the Illinois Procurement Code [30 ILCS 500/45-57], at 47 Ill. Reg. 12484)
